Crime Victim Services Grant Funding List: January 1, 2025 - December 31, 2025
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Colorado Org for Victim Assistance
Rocky Mountain Victim Law Center
Denver Bar Association (Metro Volunteer
Lawyers)

Raise the Future

The Blue Bench

Denver Health and Hospital Authority

Latina Safehouse Initiative

Street's Hope, Voluntad

YouthSeen

Centro De La Familia

Clear Creek County Advocates
TreeTop Child Advocacy Center

4 The Children

Four Corners Rainbow Youth Center
Gunnison Hinsdale Youth Services
Uncompahgre Volunteer Legal Aid

Larimer County Partners, Inc. dba Partners
Advocate Safehouse Project

Alpine Legal Services, Inc.

Pueblo Child Advocacy Center
Family Crisis Services, Inc.

Rio Grande County Sheriffs Office
S.H.A.R.E., Inc

$1,558,966.00

$771,440.00
$55,019.00

$86,138.00
$642,365.00

$63,137.00

$113,877.00
$45,117.00
$231,936.00
$101,145.00
$46,466.00
$112,698.00
$11,279.00
$153,308.00
$58,924.00
$17,082.00

$46,922.00
$358,914.00

$179,771.00

$132,013.00
$130,105.00
$37,281.00
$196,829.00

Victim Emergency Fund
Victim Legal Services

Domestic Violence Victim Legal Services

Victim Services

Sexual Assault Victim Services
Sexual Assault Victim Services/HIV
Prophylaxis

Victim Services

Victim Services

Victim Services

Victim Services

Victim Services

Children’s Advocacy Center
Victim Services

Victim Services

Mentoring Program

Victim Legal Services

Victim Services

Sexual Assault and Domestic Violence
Victim Services

Sexual Assault and Domestic Violence
Victim Services

Children’s Advocacy Center

DV/SA Victim Services

Law Enforcement Victim Services
Domestic Violence Victim Services
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For accommodations, including requesting this information in an alternate format, please
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Northwest Rocky Mountain CASA, Inc.

Partners in Routt County

Domestic Safety Resource Center
Reaching HOPE

18th Judicial District Attorney's Office

Boulder Voices for Children

Safe Shelter of St. Vrain Valley
Pro Bono Project of Mesa County, Inc.

RENEW, Inc.

$57,528.00

$28,665.00
$81,461.00
$105,270.00
$152,016.00

$178,999.00

$168,538.00
$23,651.00

$106,313.00

CY25 General Fund Total:

$6,053,173.00

Court Appointed Special Advocates
(CASA)

Victim Services

Victim Services

Victim Services

Victim Witness Services

Court Appointed Special Advocates
(CASA)

Domestic Violence Victim Services
Victim Legal Services

Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault
Victim Services

contact the Office for Victims Programs at (303) 239- 5719 or cdps.ovpconnect@state.co.us.
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