## Crime Victim Services Grant Funding List: January 1, 2025 - December 31, 2025 General Fund

JD	Funding Source	Agency Name	Award	Project Type
00	General Fund	Colorado Org for Victim Assistance	\$1,558,966.00	Victim Emergency Fund
00	General Fund	Rocky Mountain Victim Law Center	\$771,440.00	Victim Legal Services
02	General Fund	Denver Bar Association (Metro Volunteer Lawyers)	\$55,019.00	Domestic Violence Victim Legal Services
02	General Fund	Raise the Future	\$86,138.00	Victim Services
02	General Fund	The Blue Bench	\$642,365.00	Sexual Assault Victim Services
02	General Fund	Denver Health and Hospital Authority	\$63,137.00	Sexual Assault Victim Services/HIV Prophylaxis
02	General Fund	Latina Safehouse Initiative	\$113,877.00	Victim Services
02	General Fund	Street's Hope, Voluntad	\$45,117.00	Victim Services
02	General Fund	YouthSeen	\$231,936.00	Victim Services
04	General Fund	Centro De La Familia	\$101,145.00	Victim Services
05	General Fund	Clear Creek County Advocates	\$46,466.00	Victim Services
05	General Fund	TreeTop Child Advocacy Center	\$112,698.00	Children's Advocacy Center
06	General Fund	4 The Children	\$11,279.00	Victim Services
06	General Fund	Four Corners Rainbow Youth Center	\$153,308.00	Victim Services
07	General Fund	Gunnison Hinsdale Youth Services	\$58,924.00	Mentoring Program
07	General Fund	Uncompangre Volunteer Legal Aid	\$17,082.00	Victim Legal Services
08	General Fund	Larimer County Partners, Inc. dba Partners	\$46,922.00	Victim Services
09	General Fund	Advocate Safehouse Project	\$358,914.00	Sexual Assault and Domestic Violence Victim Services
09	General Fund	Alpine Legal Services, Inc.	\$179,771.00	Sexual Assault and Domestic Violence Victim Services
10	General Fund	Pueblo Child Advocacy Center	\$132,013.00	Children's Advocacy Center
11	General Fund	Family Crisis Services, Inc.	\$130,105.00	DV/SA Victim Services
12	General Fund	Rio Grande County Sheriffs Office	\$37,281.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
13	General Fund	S.H.A.R.E., Inc.	\$196,829.00	Domestic Violence Victim Services

14	General Fund	Northwest Rocky Mountain CASA, Inc.	\$57,528.00	Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA)
14	General Fund	Partners in Routt County	\$28,665.00	Victim Services
15	General Fund	Domestic Safety Resource Center	\$81,461.00	Victim Services
17	General Fund	Reaching HOPE	\$105,270.00	Victim Services
18	General Fund	18th Judicial District Attorney's Office	\$152,016.00	Victim Witness Services
20	General Fund	Boulder Voices for Children	\$178,999.00	Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA)
20	General Fund	Safe Shelter of St. Vrain Valley	\$168,538.00	Domestic Violence Victim Services
21	General Fund	Pro Bono Project of Mesa County, Inc.	\$23,651.00	Victim Legal Services
22	General Fund	RENEW, Inc.	\$106,313.00	Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault Victim Services

CY25 General Fund Total:

\$6,053,173.00

For accommodations, including requesting this information in an alternate format, please contact the Office for Victims Programs at (303) 239- 5719 or cdps.ovpconnect@state.co.us.